intangible assets acquired and liabilities assumed are recorded at their
estimated fair values and related useful lives at the acquisition date. The
excess of the total acquisition purchase price over the net assets acquired
is classified as goodwill and is not subject to amortization in accordance
with current generally accepted accounting principles.

   METTLER-TOLEDO INTERNATIONAL INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2001
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE DATA)

   ASSETS NOT
   ACQUIRED
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   FROM   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   METTLER-TOLEDO   RAININ   RAININ (A)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------------   ------   ----------   -----------   --------

   ASSETS

Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   24,708   $   5,656   $   -   $   -   $   30,364
   Trade accounts receivable, less allowances   218,550   10,013   -   -   228,563
   Inventories, net   144,799   11,779   -   -   156,578
   Other current assets and prepaid expenses   43,753   522   -   -   44,275
   ---------------  -------------  ------------ -------------   ------------
   Total current assets   431,810   27,970   -   -   459,780
Property, plant and equipment, net   193,270   8,581   (4,099)   -   197,752
Excess of cost over net assets acquired, net   235,255   983   -   148,624 (b)   383,879
   (983) (d)
Identified intangible assets   -   127,074 (b)   127,074
Other assets   43,575   2,168   (784)   -   44,959

Edgar Filing: METTLER TOLEDO INTERNATIONAL INC/ - Form 8-K/A

18

   ---------------  -------------  ------------ -------------   ------------
   Total assets   $  903,910   $   39,702   $  (4,883)   $   274,715   $ 1,213,444
   ===============  =============  ============ =============   ============

   LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:
   Trade accounts payable   $   59,142   $   1,194   $   -   $   -   $   60,336
   Accrued and other liabilities   112,021   3,254   -   9,200 (e)   124,475
   Accrued compensation and related items   46,744   1,580   -   -   48,324
   Taxes payable   77,569   72   -   -   77,641
   Short-term borrowings and current maturities of
   long-term debt   49,974   -   -   -   49,974
   ---------------  -------------  ------------ -------------   ------------
   Total current liabilities   345,450   6,100   -   9,200   360,750
Long term debt   201,094   -   -   149,900 (c)   350,994
Non-current deferred taxes   24,750   -   -   -   24,750
Other non-current liabilities   100,474   -   -   -   100,474
   ---------------  -------------  ------------ -------------   ------------
   Total liabilities   671,768   6,100   -   159,100   836,968

Shareholders' equity:
   Preferred stock, $0.01 par value per share;
   authorized 10,000,000 shares   -   -   -   -   -
   Common stock, $0.01 par value per share;
   authorized 125,000,000 shares   401   -   -   34 (c)   435
   Additional paid-in capital   304,301   -   -   144,300 (c)   448,601
   Accumulated deficit   (26,743)   -   -   -   (26,743)
   Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (45,817)   -   -   -   (45,817)
   Historical Rainin equity   33,602   (4,883)   (28,719) (d)   -
   ---------------  -------------  ------------ -------------   ------------
   Total shareholders' equity   232,142   33,602   (4,883)   115,615   376,476
Commitments and contingencies
   Total liabilities and shareholders' equity   $  903,910   $   39,702   $  (4,883)   $   274,715   $ 1,213,444
   ===============  =============  ============ =============   ============

 The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma combined financial statements.

   METTLER-TOLEDO INTERNATIONAL INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2001
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE DATA)

   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   METTLER-TOLEDO   RAININ   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ---------------   ------   -----------   --------

Net sales   $  829,741   $ 59,479   $ (1,872) (f)   $ 888,353
   1,005 (e)
Cost of sales   453,558   24,027   (776) (f)   477,784
   975 (g)
   -----------------  ----------------  ---------------   ---------------
   Gross profit   376,183   35,452   (1,066)   410,569

Edgar Filing: METTLER TOLEDO INTERNATIONAL INC/ - Form 8-K/A

19

Research and development   46,480   2,483   -   48,963
Selling, general and administrative   220,097   13,947   (188) (f)   234,431
   200 (i)
   375 (g)
Amortization   9,706   -   2,306 (h)   12,012
Interest expense   13,402   -   6,746 (c)   20,148
Other charges, net   15,294   2,671   (200) (i)   17,441
   (324) (j)
   -----------------  ----------------  ---------------   ---------------
   Earnings before taxes and minority interest   71,204   16,351   (9,981)   77,574
Provision for taxes   29,640   835   1,713 (k)   32,188
Minority interest   -   -
   -----------------  ----------------  ---------------   ---------------
   Net earnings   $  41,564   $ 15,516   $ (11,694)   $ 45,386
   =================  ================  ===============   ===============

Basic earnings per common share:
   Net earnings   $ 1.04   $ 1.05
   Weighted average number of common shares   39,995,729   3,388,132 (c)   43,383,861

Diluted earnings per common share:
   Net earnings   $ 0.98   $ 0.99
   Weighted average number of common shares   42,491,493   3,388,132 (c)   45,879,625

 The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma combined financial statements.

   METTLER-TOLEDO INTERNATIONAL INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE DATA)

   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   METTLER-TOLEDO   RAININ   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------------   ------   -----------   --------

Net sales   $1,095,547   $  66,033   $  (2,417) (f)   $1,159,129
   (34) (e)
Cost of sales   600,185   27,439   (1,020) (f)   627,904
   1,300 (g)
   -----------------  ----------------  ----------------   ---------------
   Gross profit   495,362   38,594   (2,731)   531,225

Research and development   56,334   2,769   -   59,103
Selling, general and administrative   296,187   15,189   (242) (f)   312,671
   37 (e)
   1,200 (g)
   300 (i)
Amortization   11,564   -   3,075 (h)   14,639
Interest expense   20,034   -   8,970 (c)   29,004
Other charges, net   2,638   1,764   (300) (i)   4,102
   -----------------  ----------------  ----------------   ---------------
   Earnings before taxes and minority interest   108,605   18,872   (15,771)   111,706

Edgar Filing: METTLER TOLEDO INTERNATIONAL INC/ - Form 8-K/A

20

Provision for taxes   38,510   839   401 (k)   39,750
Minority interest   (24)   -   -   (24)
   -----------------  ----------------  ----------------   ---------------
   Net earnings   $  70,119   $  18,033   $ (16,172)   $  71,980
   =================  ================  ================   ===============

Basic earnings per common share:
   Net earnings   $   1.80   $   1.70
   Weighted average number of common shares   38,897,879   3,388,132 (c)   42,286,011

Diluted earnings per common share:
   Net earnings   $   1.66   $   1.58
   Weighted average number of common shares   42,141,548   3,388,132 (c)   45,529,680

 The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma combined financial statements.

   METTLER-TOLEDO INTERNATIONAL INC.
   NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (In thousands unless otherwise stated)

(a)  Represents the elimination of certain historical non-current assets
   that have not been acquired by the Company.

(b)  Represents the allocation of the excess of the purchase price over the
   estimated assets and liabilities acquired. The allocation is as
   follows:

   TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE:
   Shares of Mettler-Toledo common stock to be issued   3,388,132